

CITY OF SIDNEY

24-13 MCKINLEY/SPRUCE ALLEY STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

BID TABULATION

August 1, 2024

Ref. No.	Item No.				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		OUTDOOR ENTERPRISE TROY, OH		STURM CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		J & J SCHLAEGEL URBANA, OH		MILLIGAN CONSTRUCTION CO. SIDNEY, OH		FENSON CONTRACTING LLC FORT JENNINGS, OH	
		Item	Quantity	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension			Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	202	PIPE REMOVAL	772	L.F.	\$20.00	\$15,440.00	\$2.00	\$1,544.00	\$1.00	\$772.00	\$5.00	\$3,860.00	\$20.00	\$15,440.00	\$26.00	\$20,072.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,304.00	\$20,304.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	202	CURB REMOVED	21	L.F.	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$5.00	\$105.00	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$19.00	\$399.00
4	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	424	S.Y.	\$2.50	\$1,060.00	\$1.00	\$424.00	\$1.00	\$424.00	\$3.00	\$1,272.00	\$10.00	\$4,240.00	\$3.00	\$1,272.00
5	304	8" AGGREGATE BASE	95	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$72.00	\$6,840.00	\$150.00	\$14,250.00	\$85.00	\$8,075.00	\$70.00	\$6,650.00	\$62.00	\$5,890.00
6	441	1 1/4" ASPHALT CONC. SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1	15	CY.	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$360.00	\$5,400.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$458.00	\$6,870.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$440.00	\$6,600.00
7	441	2 3/4" ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE	33	C.Y.	\$480.00	\$15,840.00	\$360.00	\$11,880.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$458.00	\$15,114.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$352.00	\$11,616.00
8	608	6" CONCRETE DRIVE REPLACED	118	S.F.	\$20.00	\$2,360.00	\$13.00	\$1,534.00	\$20.00	\$2,360.00	\$52.00	\$6,136.00	\$35.00	\$4,130.00	\$22.00	\$2,596.00
9	609	CURB REPLACED, IN KIND	21	L.F.	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$220.00	\$4,620.00	\$175.00	\$3,675.00	\$81.00	\$1,701.00
10	611	8" SDR-35, SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	368	L.F.	\$110.00	\$40,480.00	\$150.00	\$55,200.00	\$160.00	\$58,880.00	\$132.00	\$48,576.00	\$145.00	\$53,360.00	\$141.00	\$51,888.00
11	611	6" SANITARY SERVICE LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,625.00	\$6,500.00
12	611	SANITARY CLEAN OUT AND LATERAL CONNECT TO EXISTING	4	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$875.00	\$3,500.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	611	CONNECT EX. SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
14	611	18" RCP STORM SEWER AS PER PLAN	388	L.F.	\$85.00	\$32,980.00	\$160.00	\$62,080.00	\$150.00	\$58,200.00	\$175.00	\$67,900.00	\$125.00	\$48,500.00	\$136.00	\$52,768.00
15	611	24" RCP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	30	L.F.	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$222.00	\$6,660.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
16	611	TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE	4	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
17	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
18	614	DETOUR SIGNING	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
19	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LUMP	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
20	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	100	SY	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00
21	SPEC	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM	2	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,325.00	\$2,650.00
22	SPEC	CONNECT TO AND REPAIR EXISTING MANHOLE 1	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00
23	SPEC	TRENCH RESTORATION	105	L.F.	\$35.00	\$3,675.00	\$35.00	\$3,675.00	\$30.00	\$3,150.00	\$58.00	\$6,090.00	\$80.00	\$8,400.00	\$73.00	\$7,665.00
TOTAL						\$193,960.00	\$198,922.00		\$230,000.00		\$232,583.00		\$239,320.00		\$248,192.00	